



\$~42

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 131/2026

KUNWAR MAHENDRA SINGH AND ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ayush Puri & Mr. Kanav
Madnani, Advs.(through vc)

versus

SANJAY AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL.28548/2026 (u/O V Rule 20 CPC)

1. This is an application moved by the appellants under Order V Rule 20, CPC seeking substituted service on respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 8.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite best efforts, respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 8 could not be served through ordinary process and seeks permission to serve them by way of publication in daily newspapers i.e. "Times of India" (English) & "Navbharat Times" (Hindi).
3. In view of statement of learned counsel for the appellant and for the reasons stated in the application, notice of appeal as well as pending applications be served upon the respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 8 by way of publication in daily newspapers, as mentioned in para 2 above, returnable on **21.08.2026**.



4. Upon appellant filing process fee within two weeks, publication notice be given dasti to counsel for the appellant who will deposit the requisite publication charges directly with the Press Agency after thoroughly checking/verifying the contents of the notice. The original citation be filed within two weeks of the publication.
5. Application stands disposed of.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk