



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011097212025
+ **RFA 131/2026**
KUNWAR MAHENDRA SINGH AND ORSAppellants
Through: **Mr. Ayush Puri, Advocate**
versus

SANJAY AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Advocate**
for Respondent nos.2, 3, 4 & 7
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.08.2026**

RFA 131/2026, CM APPL. 9173/2026 (stay), CM APPL. 9174/2026 (delay in filing), CM APPL.9177/2026 (delay in efilling)

1. Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court positively before the next date. Once TCR (online) is received, concerned dealing will report in office noting to this effect.
2. Respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 8 have been served through publication. Let original citations be filed within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 05.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 21, 2026

vk